

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17298/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in CEREF No. 1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CNETRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BOX FACTORY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.harish Chander, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondents and accepts notice. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master