

DITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2781-2790 OF 2010  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S. SRD NUTRIENTS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, GUWAHATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing better copies of dim pages)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.D5147 of 2010.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar