

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2987 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GODREK AGROVET LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EX. JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2781-2790 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4596 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4597 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4598 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4599 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4600 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4601 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4602 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4603 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4604 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4605 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4606 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4607 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4611 of 2010

(With office report)

Item No.31

-2-

Date: 17/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing in CA Nos.4596 and  
4611 of 2010 accepts notice for the sole respondent.

They may file appearance in due course.

In CA Nos.4597, 4600 and 4603/2010, let there be  
fresh notice with additional dasti service, which is also  
permitted to be served through standing counsel or Advocate  
appearing for the same litigant in any of the connected appeal  
on or before 26.10.2010.

Registry has to call for the original record from  
the concerned authorities.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd