

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2987 OF 2010

GODREJ AGROVET LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EX. JAMMU  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 4597 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4604 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4603 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4605 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4600 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4599 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4606 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 4607 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4598 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4601 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4602 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and stay and With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2010  
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and With office report)

Date: 28/02/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Surekha Raman,Adv.  
                                 M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.B.Bhattacharya,ASG,  
                                 Mr.Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms.Arati Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ajay Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out by the counsel appearing for the  
respondent that counter affidavit has since been filed in all  
the appeals. In case such counter affidavit is not filed in  
any of the appeals, the same could be filed within three weeks,  
as a last opportunity.

Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, could also be filed  
within six weeks from this date.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER