

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10245-10252 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M/S IND.SWIFT LTD.JAMMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

with

CA Nos.10253-10258/2010

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar R.S., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

CA Nos.10245-10252/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh
steps for confirming service upon the unserved sole respondent
within four weeks.

CA Nos.10253-10258/2010

Finally three weeks' time is granted to the
appellant to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

Item No.80

-2-

Fifteen days' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the appellant to do the needful with respect to the
statement of case, as observed by the office in this regard.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR