

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10245-10252 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S IND.SWIFT LTD.JAMMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 15/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has to take appropriate steps to confirm
service upon the unserved sole respondent by dasti mode.

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/filed on
or before 25.11.2011.

If process fee and spare copies are not paid/filed
before 25.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

Item No.84

-2-

If process fee and spare copies are paid/filed
before 25.11.2011, issue notice, as per above order.

List again on 6.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd