

o

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35647-35650/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in CEA No.8/2009,CEA No.9/2009,CEA No.10/2009,CEA No.11/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

M/S KAMAKHYA COSMETICS & PHARMACEUT.P.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Krishnamohan Menon, Adv.
for Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with C.A.Nos.6085-6092/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master