

ITEM NO.136

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10245-10252 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S IND.SWIFT LTD.JAMMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

with

CA No.10253-10258/2010

(with office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Rein, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

Statement of case has been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd