

\200
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12215/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in WPC No.3464/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S GUWAHATI CARBON LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2012 [CC NO. 12560 of 2012]
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2012 [CC NO. 12794 of 2012]
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21563 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21896 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22201 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Samad, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M. Chandrasekharan,, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, prays for some time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to find out as to whether the judgment of the High Court in C.E. Reference 1/2009 has been challenged before this Court or not.

List these matters after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|