

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5300-5303 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S NARBADA INDUSTRIES(UNIT OF LIFESC LD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JAMMU. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed counter affidavit without filing
Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama, if any.
List the matter on 26.9.2012.

|
|s | (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar |