

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7605 OF 2012 (For Prel.Hearing)

M/S JAY AMBEY AEROMATICS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. D31574 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal No. D34251 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D33948 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D33913 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D34274 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal NO.7876 of 2012

(With appln. for c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. an ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No. D34249 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D34250 of 2012

(With appln. for delay in filing and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well in the appeals to show cause as to why the delay be not admitted and the appeals be not admitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2651-2660 of 2011.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |