

ITEM NO.11+43

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D 34248 OF 2012

AMBIKA INTERNATIONAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMM OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil NO.D 2371 of 2013

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil NO. D32130 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal, c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Hari Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.  
Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

CA D2371/13 & Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
D32130/12

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the civil appeal.

Let the matter be taken up along with C.A. No.7605 of 2012.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|