

T
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5300-5303 OF 2011

M/S NARBADA INDUSTRIES(UNIT OF LIFESC LD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JAMMU. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent. Respondent has not filed Vakalatnama or memo of appearance and is therefore, proceeded ex-parte.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER