

Z  
ITEM NO.1  
III

COURT NO.14

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5175 OF 2010

M/S. J.K. PETROCHEMICALS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CUSTOM & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Counsel for  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.\*

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be notified for final hearing in due course.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

\*Note - Appearance not given by the counsel