

h
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 42456 OF 2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S BBF INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

WITH

Appeal Civil NO. D 42339 of 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Appeal Civil NO. D 42753 of 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 8322 of 2010 titled "Commn.
Of Customs & Central Excise, J & K Vs. M/s Bharat
Box Factory".

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|