

SECTION-III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 811, 812 and 813 of 2013

With

Interlocutory Application No.1, 1, 1 and 2  
(Applications of Condonation of delay in filing  
petition of appeals in C.A. Nos. 811 & 812 and  
condonation of delay in filing and refiling in  
petition of appeal in C.A. No. 813 of 2012.)

AND

Interlocutory Application Nos.2 and 3  
(Applications for exemption from  
filing official translation in C.A. Nos.811 and 813 of 2013)

AND

Interlocutory Application No.3, 2 and 4  
(Applications for Stay)

M/s Ambika International

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the civil appeal.

Let the matter be taken up along with C.A. No.7605 of 2012."

It is submitted that show cause notices were issued to sole Respondent on 02nd February, 2013 in each appeal. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and also counter affidavit on behalf of respondents in above-mentioned matters. Hence, service of notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:-

1 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

2 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Advocate,  
13, Babar Road, Bengali Mkt.,  
New Delhi.

2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ajay