

o

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7605 OF 2012

M/S JAY AMBEY AEROMATICS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH C.A.No.8178/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.8180/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.8179/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.8182/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.8181/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.7876/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.o.8185/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.8186/2012

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.811/2013

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.812/2013

(With appln for stay and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

C.A.No.813/2013

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2987 of 2010.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|