

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22201/2012

M/S DEIGBOI CARBON P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 26133/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar