

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4292-4319/2013

M/S BBF INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , JAMMU

Respondent(s)

With C.A. Nos. 4321-3222/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambarish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the vakalatnama so far. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the vakalatnama failing which the Counter Affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List again on 20.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar