

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1730-1731/2016

M/S INDIGO FLAVOURS (P) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat KC, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that in the
event the appeals are decided in favour of the appellant,
the amount will be given for charity purposes.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2987 of 2010.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.04

16:58:55 IST

Reason: