

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 2781-2790/2010

M/S. SRD NUTRIENTS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, GUWAHATI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26126/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 26134/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 21896/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 22201/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 21563/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 26133/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8330/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8326/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8331/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8328/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8336/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8335/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8332/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8329/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8322/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 8323-8324/2010 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 5173/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4611/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4596/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2987/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 5175/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 5927-5929/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4597/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4598/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4599/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4600/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4601/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4602/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4603/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4604/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4605/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4606/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4607/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4608/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4609/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4610/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 5926/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 6085-6092/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10253-10258/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10245-10252/2010 (XIV)

C.A. Nos. 2781-2790/2010 etc.

C.A. No. 1445-1446/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1443-1444/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2651-2660/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 3735-3750/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 5300-5303/2011 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 35647-35650/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 720/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8178/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 813/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7605/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8181/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8180/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 811/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8185/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8186/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8179/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7876/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8182/2012 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8504-8509/2012 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 4321-4322/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4292-4319/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4323-4325/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 812/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 3981-3983/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8732-8735/2013 (XIV)
C.A. No. 5022-5023/2014 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1730-1731/2016 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2988/2016 (XIV)

Date : 10-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. A. Samad, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmad, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. A. R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Y. P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. R. K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard on queries which were raised on the last date.

Written submissions be filed by 23rd October, 2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER